TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Designated Drivers Corporation		08/12/2005	CORPORATION:
Billie E Smith		08/12/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Designated Drivers Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 44035	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78001650	DESIGNATED DRIVERS
Registration Number:	2507520	DESIGNATED DRIVERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)459-0106

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (702) 456-7433

Email: Lance@Designated-Drivers.com

Correspondent Name: Lance Krig Address Line 1: P.O. Box 44035

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lance G. Krig
Signature:	/7433/
Date:	08/12/2005

TRADEMARK

900030086 **REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0892**

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0893

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 08/12/2005